TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/09/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder Products, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4583
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1648524	ADVENTURER
Registration Number:	2008667	AQUANAUT
Registration Number:	1485206	NEVR-RUST
Registration Number:	1558051	NO KETCH HOZ GUIDE
Registration Number:	1452043	NORDIC 8
Registration Number:	1751856	POLYSTEEL
Registration Number:	1275947	ROTO BUOY
Registration Number:	1286064	TERRACAST
Registration Number:	1563232	WESTERN CIRCLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1844970	STRATIS
Registration Number:	2173353	DECK-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: awilliams@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2498.105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	07/09/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page5.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Release#page6.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE is effective as of March 9, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the lenders party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 15, 2011.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent and Rotonics Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rotonics"), are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Rotonics Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Rotonics granted a security interest to the Agent in substantially all of the personal property of Rotonics, including the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Rotonics Security Agreement), and specifically to the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent under the Rotonics Security Agreement, the Agent and Rotonics entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2007 (together with all amendments, modifications and restatements of such agreement the "2007 IP Agreement"), recorded on January 29, 2007 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3470, Frame 0069 (with respect to trademarks) and Reel 018816, Frame 0213 (with respect to patents), pursuant to which Rotonics confirmed that it granted a security interest to the Agent in its Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and Stratis Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Stratis"), are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Stratis Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Stratis granted a security interest to the Agent in substantially all of the personal property of Stratis, including the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Stratis Security Agreement), and specifically to the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit B hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent, Rotonics and Stratis entered into that certain Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2008 (the "2008 IP Agreement"), recorded on November 21, 2008 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3891, Frame 0989 (with respect to Rotonics trademarks), Reel 3892, Frame 0001 (with respect to Stratis trademarks), Reel 021861 and Frame 0813 (with respect to Rotonics patents) and Reel 021861 and Frame 0933 (with respect to Stratis patents) pursuant to which Rotonics and Stratis reaffirmed and regranted a security interest to the Agent in substantially all of their respective personal property, including the Patents and Trademarks; and

fb.us.8235311.02

WHEREAS, the Agent and Rotonics entered into that certain Supplemental Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2009 (the "2009 IP Agreement"), recorded on October 12, 2009 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 023355, Frame 0532, pursuant to which Rotonics affirmed its grant of a security interest to the Agent in certain additional Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and Rotonics entered into that certain Supplemental Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2010 (the "2010 IP Agreement"), recorded on May 15, 2010 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024371, Frame 0923, pursuant to which Rotonics affirmed its grant of a security interest to the Agent in a certain additional Patent; and

WHEREAS, Synder Products, Inc. has requested that the Agent release its security interests in specific Patents and Trademarks subject to the Rotonics Security Agreement, the Stratis Security Agreement, the 2007 IP Agreement, the 2008 IP Agreement, the 2009 IP Agreement and the 2010 IP Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases the security interests granted by Rotonics or Stratis under the Rotonics Security Agreement, the Stratis Security Agreement, the 2007 IP Agreement, the 2008 IP Agreement, the 2009 IP Agreement and the 2010 IP Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of Rotonics and Stratis in and to the specific Patents and Trademark registrations referred to in Exhibit B annexed hereto (the "Specific Patent and Trademark Collateral"), and the goodwill of the business of Rotonics and Stratis connected with the use of and symbolized by the Specific Patent and Trademark Collateral.

Signature page follows

fb.us.8235311.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Patent and Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Casey P. Kelly Title: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>f</u> day of July, 2012, by Casey P. Kelly, who is a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of said national association. Posye M. Vages Ramsey County, M

Notary Public for

My commission expires:

Joseph Michael Hager **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF MINNESOTA Commission Expires 1-31-2015

Exhibit A

ROTONICS MANUFACTURING INC.

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Patent Date
FILE E-802 CONT. BTF-38 BULKITANK	5,105,947	4/1/92
FILE E-984 CIP MPH HOPPER	5,226,558	1/25/93
Goods supporting pallet	D555,324	November 13, 2007
Thermoplastic pallet	D554,825	November 6, 2007
Pad for transporting multiple transformers	D436,709	January 23, 2001
Transformer pallet having quadruple entry fork slots	D435,953	January 2, 2001
Pad for pole mount transformers	D432,284	October 17, 2000
Contractor's temporary electrical service module	D423,460	April 25, 2000
Pad for a plurality of pole mount transformers	D422,264	April 4, 2000
Safety lock for a pedestal cover	6,008,452	December 28, 1999
Rail spill containment pan	D340,250	October 12, 1993
Pallet container	D333,028	February 2, 1993
Ground level transformer unit	RE31,134	January 25, 1983
Transformer pad with cable protective sleeve	4,267,399	May 12, 1981
Ground level transformer unit	4,213,111	July 15, 1980

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Name	Patent Application No.	Application Date
Knock-Down Portable Building	12/710432	February 23, 2010

Exhibit A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	γ
<u>Mark</u>	Registration	Registration Date
	<u>Number</u>	
Adventurer	1,648,524	6/18/91
Aquanaut	2,008,667	10/15/96
Nevr-Rust	1,485,206	4/19/88
No Ketch Hoz Guide	1,558,051	9/26/89
Nordic 8 And Design	1,452,043	8/11/87
Polysteel	1,751,856	2/9/93
Roto Buoy And		
Design	1,275,947	10/30/89
Terracast	1,286,064	11/7/89
Terracast		
(Australian)	548,781	1/15/91
Terra Cast (Canada)	3,376,123	3/4/88
Tool-Tainer		
(Canada)	267,566	3/26/82
Western Circle	1,563,232	10/31/89

Exhibit B

STRATIS CORPORATION

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Application	Application	Patent	Patent Date
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Number</u>	
STACKABLE PALLET			5606921	03/04/1997
PALLET			D374536	10/08/1996
INDEXED PALLET			6209464	04/03/2001
INDEXED PALLET			6705236	03/16/2004
INDEX PALLET			D423752	04/25/2000
STACKABLE PALLET			D433208	10/31/2000

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Name	Patent Application No.	Application Date
PALLET	10/116715	04/03/2002

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
STRATIS	1,844,970	07/12/1994
DECK-LOK	2,173,353	07/14/1998

RECORDED: 07/09/2012